
E. W. WOODWARD & CO., 958 Broadway, farms and ranches for sale.

164 OAKLAND J7 ] DIRECTORY.

Eastman Henry P., engineer C. P. P. P., dwl N s Railroad Av. bet

Cedar and Pine, W. O.

Eastman Moses H., superintendent Oakland Paving Co., office SE
cor Rroadway and Ninth, dwl E s Valley bet Twenty-third and
Twenty-fourth.

Easton Frederick, upholsterer E. Hook, dwl Harrison nr Fourteenth.

Easton James, manufacturer, dwl E s Harrison bet Fourteenth and
Fifteenth.

Eaton Charles H., lumber surveyor, dwl S s Lincoln bet Willow and
Campbell, W. O.

Eavans E. J., dwl W s Adeline bet West Eighth and West Tenth,

w. o.

Eberhart Adolph, dwl 720 Tenth.

Eccles William, plumber J. J. O'Shea, dwl cor Twentieth and Brush.

Eckles Clement, carpenter, dwl 814 Clay.

Eddings William C, barkeeper John Rowe, dwl Grand Western
Hotel, W. 0.

Eddy Pelig, fruits and confectioneiy, S s Railroad Av. bet Wood
and Pine, dwl N s Atlantic bet Wood and Pine, W. O.

Eddy R., surveyor, dwl E s Chester bet Ninth and Twelfth, W. 0.

Edgar James, mining, dwl 776 Thirteenth.

Edgecombe P., dwl S s Twelfth bet Center and Kirkkam, W. O.

Edgerley Charles E., clerk (S. F.), dwl S s Fourteenth nr Market.
Edgerly David, carpenter, dwl N s West Twelfth bet Wood and

Willow, W. O.

Edland John, fireman C. P. R. R., dwl 1056 Thirteenth Av., E. O.

Edmonds Walter J., barber, dwl 833 Franklin.

Edmunds Harry, carpenter, dwl N s Eleventh bet Center and Kirk-

ham, W. 0.

Edmunds John, laborer, dwl N s Twenty-first bet Market and Cur-

tis.

Edward Philip, shipwright C. P. R. R., W. O.

Edwards , dwl N s East Twenty-fourth bet Twenty-first and
Twenty-second avs, E. O.

Edwards A. W. M., contractor and builder, dwl N s West Fifth bet

Center and Chester, W. O.

Edwards George, carpenter, dwl Adeline nr Twenty-eighth.

EDWARDS GEORGE W., notary public and clerk Union National

Gold Bank, dwl E s San Pablo Av. bet Twenty-first and Twenty-
second.

Edwards H. J., cook Mrs. G. M. Blake, 1057 Washington.
Edwai-ds James, physician, dwl NE cor West Seventh and Adeline.

Edwards John, carpenter California Bridge and Building Co.

Edwards L., driver Oakland Railroad Co.

Edwards R. W., jeweler (S. F.), dwl NW cor West Twelfth and
Linden, W. O.

Edwards Sarah (widow), dwl 753 Webster.
Edwards William, carpenter, dwl 522 East Fourteenth, E. O.

Edwards William E., bellowsmaker (S. F.), dwl S s Linden bet Wood
and Willow, W. O.

J. S. G. GOEDON is the pioneer ice man. Office, 469 Ninth Street.


